
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3747
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2010
TERRORISTS BEFORE MEDIA
Verma Shri Sajjan Singh

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has issued any guidelines for hiding the identity/covering the face of terrorists/criminals while bringing them before the media;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons therefore;

(c) whether the Government has any proposal to allow the revelation of the identity of such persons before the media; and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING (SHRI C.M. JATUA)

(a) No, Sir. The Government has not issued any such guidelines.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does not arise.
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